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ROUTE 53 CONTACT INFORMATION 

 

 
Illinois Tollway: 

 Greg Bedalov, Executive Director 

 GBedalov@getipass.com; (630) 241-6800 

 Board of Directors 

 Bob Schillerstrom, Chairman of the Board 

o ChairSchillerstrom@getipass.com; (630) 241-6800 

 James Banks 

o JBanks@getipass.com; (630) 241-6800 

 Corey Brooks 

o CBrooks@getipass.com; (630) 241-6800 

 Earl Dotson, Jr. 

o EDotson@getipass.com; (630) 241-6800 

 Joseph Gomez 

o JGomez@getipass.com; (630) 241-6800 

 David Gonzalez 

o DGonzalez@getipass.com; (630) 241-6800 

 Craig Johnson 

o CBJohnson@getipass.com; (630) 241-6800 

 Neli Vazquez Rowland 

o NVRoland@getipass.com; (630) 241-6800 

 James Sweeney 

o JSweeney@getipass.com; (630) 241-6800 

 

Illinois Department of Transportation: 
 Randall Blankenhorn, Secretary, Illinois Department of Transportation 

 (217) 782-7820 
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Lake County Board Members: 
 Hawthorn Woods Representatives 

 Aaron Lawlor, County Board Chairman, District 18 

o ALawlor@lakecountyil.gov; (847) 377-2300 

 Chuck Bartels, District 10 

o CBartels@lakecountyil.gov; (847) 980-4519 

 Nick Sauer, District 17 

o NSauer@lakecountyil.gov; (224) 634-6717 

 

 Other Lake County Board Members: 

 Linda Pedersen, District 1 

o LPedersen@lakecountyil.gov; (847) 395-1384 

 Diane Hewitt, District 2 

o DHewitt@lakecountyil.gov; (847) 244-2742 

 Tom Weber, District 3 

o TWeber@lakecountyil.gov; (847) 774-2458 

 Brent Paxton, District 4 

o BPaxton@lakecountyil.gov; (847) 746-9542 

 Bonnie Thomson Carter, District 5 

o BCarter@lakecountyil.gov; (847) 546-2888 

 Jeff Werfel, District 6 

o JWerfel@lakecountyil.gov; (847) 377-2300 

 Steve Carlson, District 7 

o SCarlson@lakecountyil.gov; (847) 356-4167 

 Bill Durkin, District 8 

o BDurkin@lakecountyil.gov; (847) 513-1736 

 Mary Ross Cunningham, District 9 

o MCunningham@lakecountyil.gov; (847) 244-4314 

 Steven Mandel, District 11 

o SMandel@lakecountyil.gov; (847) 456-6933 

 S. Michael Rummel, District 12 

o SRummel@lakecountyil.gov; (847) 377-2300 

 Sandra Hart, District 13 

o SHart@lakecountyil.gov; (847) 377-2300 

 Audrey Nixon, District 14 

o ANixon@lakecountyil.gov; (847) 244-9517 

 Carol Calabresa, County Board Vice-Chair, District 15 

o CCalabresa@lakecountyil.gov; (847) 362-3993 

 Terry Wilke, District 16 

o TWilke@lakecountyil.gov; (847) 912-9278 

 Craig Taylor, District 19 

o CTaylor@lakecountyil.gov; (224) 805-6027 

 Sidney Mathias, District 20 

o SMathias@lakecountyil.gov; (847) 377-2300 

 Ann Maine, District 21 

o AMaine@lakecountyil.gov; (847) 857-1732 
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State Elected Officials: 
 Governor Bruce Rauner 

o Gov.goca@illinois.gov; (312) 814-2121 

 Senator Dan McConchie, 26
th

 District 

o Dan@danmcconcie.com; (847) 796-0395 

 Representative Ed Sullivan, 51
st
 District 

o ILhouse51@sbcglobal.net; (847) 566-5115 

 

 

Chicago Metropolitan Agency for Planning (CMAP) 
 Joseph Szabo, Executive Director 

 jszabo@cmap.illinois.gov; (312) 386-8600 
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